
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

2022 Conference Transparency Report 

(July 2021 - June 2022) 

Conference Name City State/Country Start Date End Date Procurement Contract 
USDA 

Agency 

USDA 

Participants 
Total Costs 

   

 

 

   
  

 

 

      

     

 

 

 

       

  

 

     

 

    

                       

   

 

   

       

     

      

   

      

   

 

  

      

    

 

      

      

                  

 

       

  

Agribusiness Trade Mission 

Dubai 

London 

United Arab Emirates 

United Kingdom 

2/16/2022 

6/21/2022 

2/20/2022 

6/24/2022 

No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement 

No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement 

FAS 

FAS 

10 

15 

$874,236.00 

$439,236.00 

$435,000.00 

Agricultural Outlook Forum 

Washington DC 2/24/2022 2/25/2022 Yes, sole source OCE 2,059 

$186,336.00 

$186,336.00 

American Geophysical Union Meeting 

New Orleans LA 12/13/2021 12/17/2021 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit ARS 

FS 

79 

33 

$66,327.00 

$43,750.00 

$22,577.00 

Codex Committee on Food Hygiene 

Virtual Virtual 2/28/2022 3/9/2022 Yes, competitively awarded USCO 9 

$214,560.00 

$214,560.00 

Codex Committee on Residues of Veterinary Drugs in Foods 

Virtual Virtual 7/12/2021 7/17/2021 Yes, competitively awarded USCO 7 

$226,770.00 

$226,770.00 

Entomological Society of America Entomology 2021 

Denver CO 10/31/2021 11/3/2021 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit ARS 

FS 

158 

8 

$61,660.00 

$60,395.00 

$1,265.00 

Financial Analysis & Underwriting Training 

Dallas TX 6/13/2022 6/17/2022 Yes, competitively awarded RD 97 

$151,927.00 

$151,927.00 

National Extension Research Administrative Officers Conference 

St. Louis MO 4/10/2022 4/13/2022 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit NIFA 26 

$50,145.00 

$50,145.00 

Plant Health - American Phytopathological Society Annual Meeting 

Virtual Virtual 8/2/2021 8/6/2021 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit ARS 

FS 

148 

7 

$63,485.00 

$60,742.00 

$2,743.00 

Society of American Foresters Annual Convention 

Virtual Virtual 11/3/2021 11/6/2021 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit FS 131 

$68,375.00 

$68,375.00 

Soil and Water Conservation Society Meeting 

Virtual Virtual 7/26/2021 7/28/2021 Yes, sole source FS 

NRCS 

2 

201 

$121,040.00 

$40.00 

$121,000.00 

To Bridge a Gap Conference 

Virtual Virtual 3/7/2022 3/10/2022 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit FS 324 

$60,853.00 

$60,853.00 

Trade Show 

Cologne Germany 10/9/2021 10/13/2021 No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement FAS 8 

$277,000.00 

$277,000.00 

Trade Show Gulfood 

Dubai United Arab Emirates 2/13/2022 2/17/2022 No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement FAS 8 

$331,552.00 

$331,552.00 

United States Animal Health Association & American Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians Annual Meeting 

Denver CO 10/22/2021 10/26/2021 Yes, sole source APHIS 

ARS 

FS 

183 

18 

1 

$61,720.00 

$54,530.00 

$6,840.00 

$350.00 

World Forestry Congress 

Seoul South Korea 5/2/2022 5/6/2022 No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit FS 14 

$70,477.00 

$70,477.00 

Grand Total $2,886,463.00 

Page 1 of 2 



   

 

 

   

      

    

    

   

      

    

     

   

    

  

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

2022 Conference Transparency Report 

(July 2021 - June 2022) 

USDA Agencies and Staff Offices: 

APHIS - Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 

ARS - Agricultural Research Service 

FAS - Foreign Agricultural Service 

FS - Forest Service 

NIFA - National Institute of Food and Agriculture 

NRCS - Natural Resources Conservation Service 

OCE - Office of the Chief Economist 

RD - Rural Development 

USCO - U.S. Codex Office 

Page 2 of 2 


