U.S. Department of Agriculture 2022 Conference Transparency Report (July 2021 - June 2022)

Conference Name	City	State/Country	Start Date	End Date	Procurement Contract	USDA Agency	USDA Participants	Total Costs
Agribusiness Trade Mission						7.8007		\$874,236.00
	Dubai	United Arab Emirates	2/16/2022	2/20/2022	No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement	FAS	10	\$439,236.00
	London	United Kingdom	6/21/2022	6/24/2022	No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement	FAS	15	\$435,000.00
Agricultural Outlook Forum								\$186,336.00
	Washington	DC	2/24/2022	2/25/2022	Yes, sole source	OCE	2,059	\$186,336.00
American Geophysical Union Meeting								\$66,327.00
,	New Orleans	LA	12/13/2021	12/17/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	ARS	79	\$43,750.00
						FS	33	\$22,577.00
Codex Committee on Food Hygiene								\$214,560.00
•	Virtual	Virtual	2/28/2022	3/9/2022	Yes, competitively awarded	USCO	9	\$214,560.00
Codey Committee on Besidues of Veterinam, Drugs in Foods								\$226,770.00
Codex Committee on Residues of Veterinary Drugs in Foods	Virtual	Virtual	7/12/2021	7/17/2021	Yes, competitively awarded	USCO	7	\$226,770.00
	Viitaai	VII Cadi	,, 12, 2021	771772021	res, competitively awarded	0300	,	<i>\$220,770.00</i>
Entomological Society of America Entomology 2021								\$61,660.00
	Denver	СО	10/31/2021	11/3/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	ARS FS	158 8	\$60,395.00 \$1,265.00
						гэ	8	\$1,203.00
Financial Analysis & Underwriting Training								\$151,927.00
	Dallas	TX	6/13/2022	6/17/2022	Yes, competitively awarded	RD	97	\$151,927.00
National Extension Research Administrative Officers Conference								\$50,145.00
	St. Louis	MO	4/10/2022	4/13/2022	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	NIFA	26	\$50,145.00
Plant Health - American Phytopathological Society Annual Meeting	Virtual	Virtual	8/2/2021	8/6/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	ARS	148	\$63,485.00 \$60,742.00
	Viituai	viituai	0/2/2021	8/0/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below fincto-purchase fiffit	FS	7	\$2,743.00
Society of American Foresters Annual Convention	Minteral	Mintural	11/2/2021	11/6/2021	No company of the transfer force of balance missions would be a limit	FC.	121	\$68,375.00
	Virtual	Virtual	11/3/2021	11/6/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	131	\$68,375.00
Soil and Water Conservation Society Meeting								\$121,040.00
	Virtual	Virtual	7/26/2021	7/28/2021	Yes, sole source	FS	2	\$40.00
						NRCS	201	\$121,000.00
To Bridge a Gap Conference								\$60,853.00
	Virtual	Virtual	3/7/2022	3/10/2022	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	324	\$60,853.00
Trade Show								\$277,000.00
Trade Show	Cologne	Germany	10/9/2021	10/13/2021	No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement	FAS	8	\$277,000.00
	-	·						
Trade Show Gulfood	Dubai	United Arch Frainct	2/13/2022	2/17/2022	No spansored the award via grant or conserting agrees	EAC	0	\$331,552.00
	Dubai	United Arab Emirates	Z/ 13/ ZUZZ	2/17/2022	No, sponsored the award via grant or cooperative agreement	FAS	8	\$331,552.00
United States Animal Health Association & American Association of Veteri	nary Laboratory Dia	agnosticians Annual Meet						\$61,720.00
	Denver	СО	10/22/2021	10/26/2021	Yes, sole source	APHIS	183	\$54,530.00
						ARS FS	18 1	\$6,840.00 \$350.00
						13	1	2230.00
World Forestry Congress								\$70,477.00
	Seoul	South Korea	5/2/2022	5/6/2022	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	14	\$70,477.00
								\$2,886,463.00

U.S. Department of Agriculture 2022 Conference Transparency Report (July 2021 - June 2022)

USDA Agencies and Staff Offices:

APHIS - Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

ARS - Agricultural Research Service

FAS - Foreign Agricultural Service

FS - Forest Service

NIFA - National Institute of Food and Agriculture

NRCS - Natural Resources Conservation Service

OCE - Office of the Chief Economist

RD - Rural Development

USCO - U.S. Codex Office